



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1493 of 1987

Raj Karan Dubey And Other
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Brahm Deo Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR BIRLA, J.
HON'BLE PRAMOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Brahm Deo Dwivedi, learned counsel for the appellants.
2. List after two weeks under the same category.

(Pramod Kumar Srivastava,J.) (Vivek Kumar Birla,J.)
September 9, 2025
Madhurima