



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1493 of 1987

Raj Karan Dubey And Other
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	, Brahm Deo Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

- 1. The case is passed over on the illness slip of counsel for the appellants.
- 2. List in the next cause list.

December 1, 2025
KU
(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)