



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1493 of 1987

Raj Karan Dubey And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	, Brahm Deo Dwivedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

1. Sri Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi, Advocate has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of appellant nos.3 & 5 today in Court, which is taken on record.
2. On his request, list this appeal on **05.01.2026** for final hearing, showing the name of Sri Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi as counsel for the appellant nos.3 & 5.
3. In the meantime, learned AGA shall inform this Court about the living status of appellant nos.1, 2 & 4, who are reported to have died.

December 11, 2025
Sanjeet

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)