



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1493 of 1987

Raj Karan Dubey And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi, Brahm Deo Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Learned AGA prays for and is granted ten days' time to comply with the previous order dated 11.12.2025 passed by a co-ordinate Bench of this Court.
2. List this case on **27.03.2026**.

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

March 13, 2026
Sanjeet