



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1493 of 1987

Raj Karan Dubey And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi, Brahm Deo Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Let a living status report of the appellant Nos. 1, 2 & 4, drawn up in accordance with Circular Letter No. 15/2005: VIIIb-119 dated 19th April, 2005 and C.L. No. 04/Admin. 'G-II' dated 18.01.2017 issued by this Court, be obtained from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Varanasi.

List after four weeks.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 10, 2026
ADY